| ' F | ORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 B | 06 | | | FORM COVE NTS ONLY 105 | R SHEET | Γ]/ | | Pate: Attor | nt and Trade ney Docket | of Commerce mark Office No. 7410.3005-00 er Number: 22,8 |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|----------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Director of the U.S. I | Pater | * (m) () m : | | | | | Mail S | | | Recordation Serv |
| 1. | Name of conveying | party | 103027785 | | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | |
| | Raphaelle HANLE | Y | 100 | 02110 | | Name: | | LOUIS V | /UITT | ON MALLET | IER |
| Additio | nal name(s) of convey | /ing party(ies |) attache | d? ☐ Yes | No. | Internal | Add | dress: | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyand | ce: | | | 100 | Street A | Addr | ess: | 2. rue | du Pont-Ne | uf |
| | Assignment | ☐ Me | rger | JUN 2 | 0 2005 H | City: | Pa | aris | - | | |
| | Security Agreement | ☐ Ch | ange of N | Value IBA | DEMARKS | Country | / : | France | | Zip Code: | 75001 |
| | | | | Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | | | | | |
| Execut | ion Date: October | 19, 2004 | | | | - | | | | | |
| 4. | Application number(the application: [Ty | | | | ocument is be | ing filed t | oge | ther with a | a new | application, t | he execution date |
| A. Patent Application Number(s): | | Number(s): | : | | | B. Patent Number(s): | | | | | |
| | 29/210,925 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Ad | ditional n | umbers att | ached? | Yes | | | No | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Stephen L. Peterso | on | | | | 7. | То | tal fee (37 | 7 CFR | 3.41): \$40 | |
| | | | | | | ⊠ | | Enclose | | ease charge o | deficiency to depo |
| | | | | | | | | Author | ized to | be charged | to deposit accoun |
| Interna | | AN, HENDEI ER, L.L.P. | RSON, F | ARABOW, | GARRETT | | | | | | |
| Street A | Address: 901 New | York Avenu | e, N.W. | | | } | | | | | |
| City: | Washington | , D.C. | | | |] | | | | | |
| State: | | Zip: | 20 | 0001-4413 | | 8. | De | posit Acc | ount N | No.: <u>06-0916</u> | |
| docume | Statement and signal best of my knowledge ent. | and belief, the | ne forego | ing informa | ation is true a | and correc | t an | d any atta | ached | copy is a true | copy of the origin |
| :8021 | (| 40.00 BP |) | / | Hester 1 | Piti | I Ma | _ | | lune | 20 2025 |
| | Stephen L. Peterson Reg. No. 26,325 | _ | | | Signa | | / | · | • | Di | ate |
| | То | ital number o | f pages i | ncluding co | over sheet, a | ttachment | s ar | nd docume | ents: | 4 | |

PATENT REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0124

| 1169704 | (| | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 | 11-16-2004 | ΞT | Pate Atto | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent Prease record the attached origina | 102882024 | | | | ecordation Services | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Raphaelle HANLEY | | 2. N Name: | ame and addre | ess of receiving | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(i | es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | Internal Ad | dress: | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: 2. rue du Pont-Neuf | | | | | |
| | City: Paris | | | | | | |
| Security C | Change of Name | Country: | France | Zip Code: | 75001 | | |
| Other: | Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: October 19, 2004 | ☐ Yes | | | | | | |
| Application number(s) or pater the application: [Type appropriate appropr | nt number(s): If this document is be iate information] | eing filed toge | ether with a nev | v application, tl | ne execution date of | | |
| A. Patent Application Number(s): | B. Patent Number(s): | | | | | | |
| 29/212,551 29/3/0,92 | 5 | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | Yes | ⊠ No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should be | | | otal number of volved: | applications ar | nd registrations | | |
| Name: Stephen L. Peterson | | 7. To | otal fee (37 CF | R 3.41): \$40 | | | |
| 710/2004 SDENBOB1 00000008 29212551 FQ:8021 40.00 OP | | ⊠ | Enclosed (Paccount) | lease charge o | leficiency to deposit | | |
| Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT | | | Authorized | to be charged | to deposit account | | |
| & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. | | | | | | | |
| City: Washington, D.C. | | | | | | | |
| State: Zip: | 20005-3315 | 8. D | eposit Account | No.: <u>06-0916</u> | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief document. | , the foregoing information is true a | and correct a | nd any attache | d copy is a true | e copy of the original | | |
| | Stohn L | Peters | | non 9 | 2004 | | |
| Stephen L. Peterson Reg. No. 26,325 | Signary of pages including cover sheet, a | ature | nd documents | | ate | | |

800184

PATENT REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor)], have made an invention entitled:

PUIRSE

for which I filed an application for United States Letters Patent on August 10, 2004 (Application No.29/210,925); and

WHEREAS, LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER, a corporation of France, whose post office address is 2, rue du Pont-Neuf, 75001 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged. I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

| FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Raphaelle HANLEY | ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE | DATE / 10/204 |
|----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| ADDRESS c/o Louis Vuitton Malletier, S.A., 2, ru | ue du Pont-Neuf, 75001 Paris, France | CITIZENSHIP France |

787190

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0126